

EX. CIVIL 80/24
Anju Devi
Vs.
Vinod Kumar

29.02.2024

Present: Ms. Rajni Shokeen and Shri Rahul Kumar Pandit, Ld. Counsel
for DH.

Nazir has filed his report.

Issue recovery certificate against both the JDs to be executed
through concerned SHO on filing of PF/RC within seven days from today.

DH is also directed to file certified copy of the award.

Put up on **25.04.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.02.2024