

EX. CIVIL 80/24

Anju Devi

Vs.

Vinod Kumar

25.04.2024

Present: Ms. Rajni Kumari, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Shri Sanjeev Tomar, Ld. Counsel for JD no. 1 alongwith JD no. 1.
None for JD no. 2
Shri Mahavir Singh, bailiff from SDM Narela,

Report filed on behalf of SDM Narela that both the JDs were apprised about the proceedings and they undertook to appear before this court. However, JD no 2 is not present today.

Further report has been filed that DLR Act has been ceases to apply on Narela due to urbanization of Narela area.

In view of the report filed today, SDM Narela is discharged.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of JD no 1. Same is taken on record.

Certified copy of award filed. Taken on record.

Copy of execution petition supplied to JD no. 1.

Put up for payment on **06.06.2024** in the meanwhile **issue warrants of attachment against movable goods of JD No. 2 on filing of PF/RC within 10 days from today as well as filing of list of articles for next date of hearing.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.04.2024