

EX. CIVIL 80/24
Anju Devi Vs. Vinod Kumar

21.08.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH.
JD no. 1 and 2 in person.
Shri Mahavir Singh, bailiff on behalf of SDM Narela.

Both JDs are submit that they have no money to pay DH,
neither they have any assets in their name.

Bailiff seeks time to file solvency report of JD no. 1 and 2. The
same be filed on the NDOH.

Put up on **01.10.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.08.2024