

EX. CIVIL 80/24
Anju Devi Vs. Vinod Kumar

01.10.2024

Present: Shri Rahul Kumar Pandit and Ms. Rajni Kumari, Ld. Counsels
for DH alongwith DH.
JD no. 1 and 2.
Shri Mahavir, bailiff on behalf of SDM Narela.

It is submitted by the bailiff that both the JD are not available on
the given addrss.

It is submitted by JD no 1 that he has changed his address. He
is directed to furnish his fresh address.

It is submitted by JD no. 2 that he had already left the house
when the bailiff had come.

It seems that JD no. 1 and 2 are deliberately avoid to make the
payment.

Ld. Counsel for DH seeks time to furnish the details of assets of
JDs.

Put up on **04.11.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.10.2024

At 2.25 PM

At this stage, JD No. 1 has filed his fresh address i.e. C-6/69,
Swaran Jayanti Vihar, Tikri Khurd, Narela, Delhi. Taken on record.

Put up on date already fixed ie. **04.11.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.10.2024