

EX. CIVIL 80/24
Anju Devi Vs. Vinod Kumar

04.11.2024

Present: DH in person.
JD No. 1 in person.
None for JD No.2.

No payment made by JDs.

Issue notice to concerned SDM to file the insolvency report of
JD No. 1 & 2 on the next date of hearing.

Put up on **18.12.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.11.2024