

EX. CIVIL 80/24
Anju Devi Vs. Vinod Kumar

18.12.2024

Present: Shri Rahul Kumar Pandit and Ms. Rajni Kumari, Ld. Counsels
for DH alongwith DH.
JD No. 1 in person.
Shri Mahavir Singh, Bailiff on behalf of SDM Narela.

Solvency report filed by the SDM office qua JD no. 1 stating
that he has no property in his name for attachment including movable.

It is further stated in the report that JD no. 2 had gone to Agra in
a wedding due to which his solvency report could not be filed. Let the same
be filed on the NDOH.

Application has been filed on behalf of DH to deposit the
sustenance allowance qua both the JDs and issuance of warrant of arrest.
Same is taken on record.

Put up on **19.02.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.12.2024