

EX. CIVIL 80/24
Anju Devi Vs. Vinod Kumar

19.02.2025

Present: None for DH.
JD no. 1 in person.
None for JD no. 2.
Shri Mahavir Singh, bailiff on behalf of SDM Narela.

Report filed on behalf of SDM Narela. Taken on record.

**Issue notice to concerned SDM to file fresh solvency report of
JD No. 2 on NDOH.**

Put up on **16.04.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.02.2025