

EX. CIVIL 80/24
Anju Devi Vs. Vinod Kumar

22.05.2025

Present: Ms. Rajni Kumari, Ld. Counsel for DH.
JD no. 1 and 2 in person.
Shri Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel on behalf of SDM Narela.
Shri Mahavir Singh, Bailiff on behalf of SDM .

Report filed on behalf of SDM Narela that no assets was found
in the name of JD no. 2.

DH is directed to file list of assets of JD no. 2 on NDOH.

Put up on 16.07.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.05.2025