

27 EX. CIVIL 80/24
Anju Devi Vs. Vinod Kumar

10.09.2025

Present: None for DH.
 Shri Vinod Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for JD no.1 alongwith JD
 No. 1.
 None for JD No. 2
 Shri Mahavir Singh, Bailiff on behalf of SDM.

DH has not filed the list of assets of JD No. 1 and 2 for attachment.

As per the report filed by the SDM office, JD No 2 is working as a driver of private vehicle earning Rs. 15,000/- per month, however, he has not made a single payment. Accordingly, **issue show cause notice to JD no. 2 as to why he is deliberately not making payment to DH.**

Put up on 08.10.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.09.2025