

33 EX. CIVIL 80/24
Anju Devi Vs. Vinod Kumar

03.02.2026

Present: Shri Ajay, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DH.
Shri Sanjeev Tomar, Ld. Counsel for JDs alongwith JD no. 1 in
person.
Shri Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for SDM .

No payment has been made by JD No. 2 nor he has appeared.

Counsel for SDM seeks time to file report regarding recovery certificate.

Put up on **17.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.02.2026