

43 EX. CIVIL 80/24
Anju Devi Vs. Vinod Kumar

17.03.2026

Present: Shri Harish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Shri Sanjeev Tomar, Ld. Counsel for JD No.01
alongwith JD No.01.

None for JD No.02.

Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Counsel for SDM Narela.

Status report filed by Ld. Counsel for SDM Narela stating that the area within which JD resides has been urbanised and therefore the SDM cannot recover the amount from the JDs as arrears of land revenue.

Accordingly, SDM stands discharged.

JD No.02 has not made any payment despite service.

Issue Showcause notice to JD No.02 on filing of PF as to why he be not arrested for not making any payment.

JD No.01 submits that he has no means to pay. DH is directed to file list of assets for attachment of goods of JD No.01, if any.

Put up on **21.04.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.03.2026