

33 EX. CIVIL 80/24
Anju Devi Vs. Vinod Kumar

21.04.2026

Present: Ms. Sujata Sahu, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Shri Sanjeev Tomar Counsel for JD No. 1 alongwith
JD no.1
None for JD no. 2.

Ld. counsel for DH submits that no assets of JD No. 1 and 2 are traceable due to which matter may be adjourned sine die.

Keeping in view the submission made, the execution petition is adjourned sine-die. Be revived as and when the assets of JDs are traceable.

File be consigned to record room.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.04.2026